Certificate Course on Diabetology (CCD)
Distance Learning Program (DLP)
Diabetic Association of Bangladesh (BADAS)

Date: 19.04.2024

Notice of ‘ECE Re-Exam’ of CCD Batches-32,33,34,36

The ECE Re-Exam of CCD Batches-32,33,34,36 will be held on 30 May 2024. The exam system will remain open for 48 hours (from 08.00am,
30.05.2024 to 08.00am, 01.06.2024).

Students of these batches who were previously eligible for ECE and now registered for the exam, can appear in the ECE Re-Exam directly.

Students who were not eligible for ECE and now registered for the exam, will have to clear PCAs first according to the dates mentioned:
PCA-1 Re-Exam: 21.04.2024 (8.00am) to 22.04.2024 (8.00pm)
PCA-2 Re-Exam: 27.04.2024 (8.00am) to 28.04.2024 (8.00pm)
PCA-3 Re-Exam: 20.05.2024 (8.00am) to 21.05.2024 (8.00pm)

Students will be able to attend only the PCA(s) which they were unable to pass or attend earlier. Eligibility status for PCAs and ECE is attached
herewith (see below).

After completion of PCAs, the final list of candidates Eligible for ECE Re-Exam will be published along with further elaborate instructions. They
will have to pay Re-Exam Fee (Tk 3000/- only) before appearing in the exam.
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Instructions for ‘PCA Re-Exam’ of CCD Batches-32,33,34,36

NV kEWN R

10.

11.

12

16.

17.

18.

Open Google Chrome (Safari for iPhone).

Enter website: https://www.dlpbadas-bd.org/

Press ‘Login’ button.

From the drop-down menu press ‘PCA Re-Exam’ button.

Then you will have to fill up and submit NID (National ID) no.

You will then be directed to Exam System Dashboard.

Press the ‘Start Exam’ button to start the exam.

Upon pressing Start Exam button, Exam Instructions for PCA-1/2/3 Exam will appear. At the bottom of the exam instruction
please press the ‘Start Exam’ button to start the exam.

Then ‘Switch on camera’ (for mobile phone, tablet PC and Laptop camera comes by default with the device; simply allow to
switch on the camera. For PC, if you have separate webcam, allow the browser to switch on the web camera).

Camera-on is mandatory. Students are urged to appear in the exam in closed room; extra or accessory devices, or presence
of any other person are not allowed. Camera will monitor and record all the activities; in case of any suspicious activity the

exam system will be automatically stopped.

After starting the exam click the button on the left of the correct statement (TRUE/FALSE).

. To move to next question, select ‘Next’ button.
13.
14,
15.

To go back to previous question, select ‘Previous’ button.

To finish the exam, select ‘Finish’ button.

Exam will automatically end when the auto time counter reaches 00:00; and your answers will be submitted, and student will
receive notification for Pass or Fail (The final result of the PCA Re-Exam will be published by DLP Authorities after the PCA Re-
Exam link is closed.)

If any student does not pass in the 1st attempt, he/she will get 2 more attempts to'Retake Exam' before the PCA Re-Exam
link is closed.

For each PCA: Total time- 40 minutes; total number of questions- 15x4; total mark- 60; pass mark- 30. For each correct
response +1; for each incorrect response -0.5; for no response 0.

For any help contact IT support:

Md Mafizur Rahman: 01888004493

AM Zamiul Hasan Khan: 01752223131
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http://www.dlpbadas-bd.org/

Eligibility status of CCD Batch-32,33,34,36 for PCAs and ECE Re-Exam

Student ID

eCCDBD3220210000947
eCCDBD3220210001367
eCCDBD3320210001713
eCCDBD3320210002037
eCCDBD3320210002277
eCCDBD3320210003006
eCCDBD3320210003175
eCCDBD3420220003409
eCCDBD3420220003439
eCCDBD3420220003949

eCCDBD3620230004566
eCCDBD3620230004574
eCCDBD3620230004583
eCCDBD3620230004645
eCCDBD3620230004653
eCCDBD3620230004661
eCCDBD3620230004663
eCCDBD3620230004684
eCCDBD3620230004710
eCCDBD3620230004712
eCCDBD3620230004719
eCCDBD3620230004722
eCCDBD3620230004731
eCCDBD3620230004751
eCCDBD3620230004766

Name

Snahashis Chatterjee
Md. Ohiduzzaman Rubel
Tasneem

Md. Ashfaqur Rahman
Priyanka Sarker
Mohammad Ariful Islam
Hossain Shorawardy
Mokhlesur Rahman
Shamsun Nahar Shimu

Md. Mijanur Rahaman
Chowdhury
Rabbi Rezwan

Susmita Sen Gupta
Md. Asif Azizi

Farhana Ferdous
Ismat Jarin

Md Foysal Ahammed
Suraya Tasneem
Ismail Hossain

Raisa Nawal Mahboob
Md. Monir Hossain
Md. Dalilur Rahman
Mubhibul Hasan Neion
Mohd. Abdullah Al-Mamun
Rubaiya Islam Lita

Syeda Nabila Hossain

Batch

32
32
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

RTC

RTC-31
RTC-58
RTC-02
RTC-15
RTC-26
RTC-19
RTC-29
RTC-06
RTC-08
RTC-29

RTC-01
RTC-01
RTC-01
RTC-13
RTC-13
RTC-13
RTC-13
RTC-02
RTC-03
RTC-03
RTC-03
RTC-03
RTC-04
RTC-04
RTC-05

Contact no

01716157568
01722997199
01533987114
01610831113
01623683399
01879944956
01843516400
01723572304
01305959409
01912703070

01724468379
01711327075
01717134814
01742102299
01515662173
01763681365
01756664092
01618775663
01760849969
01983917676
01625046304
01680927051
01716766935
01309062347
01766397085

Previous
ECE result

Failed
Failed
Failed
Absent
Failed
Failed
Failed
Absent
Failed
Failed

Failed
Failed
Failed
Absent
Absent
Absent
Failed
Failed
Failed
Absent
Failed
Failed
Failed
Absent
Failed

Previous
PCA-1
result

Passed

Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Previous
PCA-2
result

Cleared PCA

Absent

Absent
Absent
Failed

Cleared PCA

Absent

Previous
PCA-3
result

Absent

Passed
Absent
Passed

Passed

Eligibility for
ECE Re-Exam

Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
To clear PCA
Eligible
Eligible

Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
To clear PCA
To clear PCA
To clear PCA
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
To clear PCA
Eligible
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eCCDBD3620230004769
eCCDBD3620230004793
eCCDBD3620230004794
eCCDBD3620230004807
eCCDBD3620230004811
eCCDBD3620230004815
eCCDBD3620230004821
eCCDBD3620230004831
eCCDBD3620230004833
eCCDBD3620230004840
eCCDBD3620230004846
eCCDBD3620230004865
eCCDBD3620230004868
eCCDBD3620230004869
eCCDBD3620230004872
eCCDBD3620230004887
eCCDBD3620230004889
eCCDBD3620230004907
eCCDBD3620230004921
eCCDBD3620230004922
eCCDBD3620230004972
eCCDBD3620230004995
eCCDBD3620230004999
eCCDBD3620230005004
eCCDBD3620230005012

Md. Saruar Jahan
Suborna Akter

Iftekhar Ahmed Nirjhor
Aysha Siddiga Siddiga
Kazi Mumtahana Ferdous
Md. Mahedi Hasan Rayhan
Nandita Chakrabarty
Rasifur Rahman

Hasanur Rahman
Shourov Mohd Sharfi
Nazmun Nahar

Aman Ullah

Md. Fuadul Islam Khan
Md Mominul Islam
Farjana Siraj Shorna
Shahida Akter Nishat
Sonia Akter

Razwanul Haque
Mohammad Samsul Haque
Md. Anwar Sadat Ripon
Mahamudul Hasan

Md. Nahid Hasan

Md. Saddam Hosssain
Kamrun Nahar Airin

Md. Minhajul Islam

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

RTC-05
RTC-06
RTC-06
RTC-06
RTC-07
RTC-07
RTC-07
RTC-07
RTC-07
RTC-08
RTC-16
RTC-09
RTC-09
RTC-09
RTC-09
RTC-09
RTC-09
RTC-15
RTC-16
RTC-16
RTC-20
RTC-05
RTC-22
RTC-24
RTC-24

01890659050
01798330478
01521494712
01718733929
01706351006
01764202667
01319079714
01772471239
01986901206
01623487508
01916278009
01792006430
01777755868
01313148246
01718542065
01533095394
01797515859
01701083166
01869280052
01773507898
01670161915
01729907571
01730711682
01789128984
01681965501

Failed
Failed
Absent
Absent
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Absent
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed

Absent

Cleared PCA
Cleared PCA

Absent

Passed

Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
To clear PCA
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible

Dr Tareen Ahmed
CEO, DLP
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