

Certificate Course on Diabetology (CCD) Distance Learning Program (DLP) Diabetic Association of Bangladesh (BADAS)

Date: 19.04.2024

Notice of 'ECE Re-Exam' of CCD Batches-32,33,34,36

The ECE Re-Exam of CCD Batches-32,33,34,36 will be held on 30th May 2024. The exam system will remain open for 48 hours (from 08.00am, 30.05.2024 to 08.00am, 01.06.2024).

Students of these batches who were previously eligible for ECE and now registered for the exam, can appear in the ECE Re-Exam directly.

Students who were not eligible for ECE and now registered for the exam, will have to clear PCAs first according to the dates mentioned:

PCA-1 Re-Exam: 21.04.2024 (8.00am) to 22.04.2024 (8.00pm) PCA-2 Re-Exam: 27.04.2024 (8.00am) to 28.04.2024 (8.00pm) PCA-3 Re-Exam: 20.05.2024 (8.00am) to 21.05.2024 (8.00pm)

Students will be able to attend only the PCA(s) which they were unable to pass or attend earlier. Eligibility status for PCAs and ECE is attached herewith (see below).

After completion of PCAs, the final list of candidates **Eligible for ECE Re-Exam** will be published along with further elaborate instructions. They will have to pay Re-Exam Fee (Tk 3000/- only) before appearing in the exam.

Instructions for 'PCA Re-Exam' of CCD Batches-32,33,34,36

- 1. Open Google Chrome (Safari for iPhone).
- 2. Enter website: https://www.dlpbadas-bd.org/
- 3. Press 'Login' button.
- 4. From the drop-down menu press 'PCA Re-Exam' button.
- 5. Then you will have to fill up and submit NID (National ID) no.
- 6. You will then be directed to Exam System Dashboard.
- 7. Press the 'Start Exam' button to start the exam.
- 8. Upon pressing Start Exam button, Exam Instructions for PCA-1/2/3 Exam will appear. At the bottom of the exam instruction please press the 'Start Exam' button to start the exam.
- 9. Then 'Switch on camera' (for mobile phone, tablet PC and Laptop camera comes by default with the device; simply allow to switch on the camera. For PC, if you have separate webcam, allow the browser to switch on the web camera).
- 10. Camera-on is mandatory. Students are urged to appear in the exam in closed room; extra or accessory devices, or presence of any other person are not allowed. Camera will monitor and record all the activities; in case of any suspicious activity the exam system will be automatically stopped.
- 11. After starting the exam click the button on the left of the correct statement (TRUE/FALSE).
- 12. To move to next question, select 'Next' button.
- 13. To go back to previous question, select 'Previous' button.
- 14. To finish the exam, select 'Finish' button.
- 15. Exam will automatically end when the auto time counter reaches 00:00; and your answers will be submitted, and student will receive notification for Pass or Fail (The final result of the PCA Re-Exam will be published by DLP Authorities after the PCA Re-Exam link is closed.)
- 16. If any student does not pass in the 1st attempt, he/she will get 2 more attempts to Retake Exam' before the PCA Re-Exam link is closed.
- 17. For each PCA: Total time- 40 minutes; total number of questions- 15x4; total mark- 60; pass mark- 30. For each correct response +1; for each incorrect response -0.5; for no response 0.
- 18. For any help contact IT support:

Md Mafizur Rahman: 01888004493 AM Zamiul Hasan Khan: 01752223131

Eligibility status of CCD Batch-32,33,34,36 for PCAs and ECE Re-Exam

Student ID	Name	Batch	RTC	Contact no	Previous ECE result	Previous PCA-1 result	Previous PCA-2 result	Previous PCA-3 result	Eligibility for ECE Re-Exam
eCCDBD3220210000947	Snahashis Chatterjee	32	RTC-31	01716157568	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3220210001367	Md. Ohiduzzaman Rubel	32	RTC-58	01722997199	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3320210001713	Tasneem	33	RTC-02	01533987114	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3320210002037	Md. Ashfaqur Rahman	33	RTC-15	01610831113	Absent	Cleared PCA			Eligible
eCCDBD3320210002277	Priyanka Sarker	33	RTC-26	01623683399	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3320210003006	Mohammad Ariful Islam	33	RTC-19	01879944956	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3320210003175	Hossain Shorawardy	33	RTC-29	01843516400	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3420220003409	Mokhlesur Rahman	34	RTC-06	01723572304	Absent	Passed	Absent	Absent	To clear PCA
eCCDBD3420220003439	Shamsun Nahar Shimu	34	RTC-08	01305959409	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3420220003949	Md. Mijanur Rahaman Chowdhury	34	RTC-29	01912703070	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004566	Rabbi Rezwan	36	RTC-01	01724468379	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004574	Susmita Sen Gupta	36	RTC-01	01711327075	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004583	Md. Asif Azizi	36	RTC-01	01717134814	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004645	Farhana Ferdous	36	RTC-13	01742102299	Absent	Absent	Absent	Passed	To clear PCA
eCCDBD3620230004653	Ismat Jarin	36	RTC-13	01515662173	Absent	Absent	Absent	Absent	To clear PCA
eCCDBD3620230004661	Md Foysal Ahammed	36	RTC-13	01763681365	Absent	Absent	Failed	Passed	To clear PCA
eCCDBD3620230004663	Suraya Tasneem	36	RTC-13	01756664092	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004684	Ismail Hossain	36	RTC-02	01618775663	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004710	Raisa Nawal Mahboob	36	RTC-03	01760849969	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004712	Md. Monir Hossain	36	RTC-03	01983917676	Absent	Cleared PCA			Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004719	Md. Dalilur Rahman	36	RTC-03	01625046304	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004722	Muhibul Hasan Neion	36	RTC-03	01680927051	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004731	Mohd. Abdullah Al-Mamun	36	RTC-04	01716766935	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004751	Rubaiya Islam Lita	36	RTC-04	01309062347	Absent	Absent	Absent	Passed	To clear PCA
eCCDBD3620230004766	Syeda Nabila Hossain	36	RTC-05	01766397085	Failed				Eligible

eCCDBD3620230004769	Md. Saruar Jahan	36	RTC-05	01890659050	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004793	Suborna Akter	36	RTC-06	01798330478	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004794	Iftekhar Ahmed Nirjhor	36	RTC-06	01521494712	Absent	Cleared PCA			Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004807	Aysha Siddiqa Siddiqa	36	RTC-06	01718733929	Absent	Cleared PCA			Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004811	Kazi Mumtahana Ferdous	36	RTC-07	01706351006	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004815	Md. Mahedi Hasan Rayhan	36	RTC-07	01764202667	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004821	Nandita Chakrabarty	36	RTC-07	01319079714	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004831	Rasifur Rahman	36	RTC-07	01772471239	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004833	Hasanur Rahman	36	RTC-07	01986901206	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004840	Shourov Mohd Sharfi	36	RTC-08	01623487508	Absent	Absent	Absent	Passed	To clear PCA
eCCDBD3620230004846	Nazmun Nahar	36	RTC-16	01916278009	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004865	Aman Ullah	36	RTC-09	01792006430	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004868	Md. Fuadul Islam Khan	36	RTC-09	01777755868	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004869	Md Mominul Islam	36	RTC-09	01313148246	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004872	Farjana Siraj Shorna	36	RTC-09	01718542065	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004887	Shahida Akter Nishat	36	RTC-09	01533095394	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004889	Sonia Akter	36	RTC-09	01797515859	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004907	Razwanul Haque	36	RTC-15	01701083166	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004921	Mohammad Samsul Haque	36	RTC-16	01869280052	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004922	Md. Anwar Sadat Ripon	36	RTC-16	01773507898	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004972	Mahamudul Hasan	36	RTC-20	01670161915	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004995	Md. Nahid Hasan	36	RTC-05	01729907571	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230004999	Md. Saddam Hosssain	36	RTC-22	01730711682	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230005004	Kamrun Nahar Airin	36	RTC-24	01789128984	Failed				Eligible
eCCDBD3620230005012	Md. Minhajul Islam	36	RTC-24	01681965501	Failed				Eligible

Dr Tareen Ahmed CEO, DLP